Construction

Resolution for Improvement by
III|n0|s Department Municipality Under the lllinois
of Transportation Highway Code
‘R-OS 24-R-06
IT RESOLVED, bythe  Council of the
’ Council or President and Board of Trustees
City of Evanston litinois

City, Town or Village
that the following described street(s) be improved under the lllinois Highway Code:

Name of Thoroughfare Route From To

Various streets — list attached ' See attached list

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of _Curb replacement, base repair, drainage/utility Structures

adjustment and resurfacing the pavement with necessary incidental construction.

and shall be constructed wide

Qrbe designated as Section _06-00242-00-RS

hat there is hereby appropriated the (additional [J Yes [J No) sum of

One Million two hundred thousand and 00/100 ' Dollars (  $1,200,000.00 ) for the

improvement of said section from the municipality's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds.

3. That work shall be done by  Contract _ ' ;and,

Specify Contract or Day Labor
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies of this resolution to the
district office of the Department of Transportation.

APPROVED 1, Mary P. Morris Clerk in and for the
City of Evanston
City, Town or Village -
County of Cook , hereby certify the
Date
foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted
by the City Council
Council or President and Board of Trustees
Department of Transportation atameetingon April 11, 2006
Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal this
13th day of Apr11 2006
' District Engineer
(SEAL)

il WMW Clerk
= O ‘\_) City, Town or Village

BLR 4103 (Rev. 11/00)




RESURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS

STREET

ASBURY AVENUE

CASE STREET

CENTRAL PARK AVE.

DEWEY AVENUE
FLORENCE AVENUE
FOSTER STREET
HARTZELL STREET
KEENEY STREET
SOUTH BLVD.
WESLEY AVENUE
WESLEY AVENUE

06-00242-00-RS

FROM TO
LINCOLN STREET CENTRAL STREET
RIDGE AVENUE CUSTER AVENUE
CENTRAL STREET  PARK PLACE
GREENWOOD STREET LAKE STREET
LAKE STREET GROVE STREET.
EMERSON STREET ~ HARTREY AVENUE
PROSPECT AVENUE  LAWNDALE AVENUE
CHICAGO AVENUE  HINMAN AVENUE
DODGE AVENUE FLORENCE AVENUE
CRAIN STREET DEMPSTER STREET
EMERSON STREET  FOSTER STREET

TOTAL

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

DARROW AVENUE AT GREENWOOD STREET

LENGTH WIDTH REMARKS

(FEET)

721
1,187
702
499
468
819
1,245
302
1,208
839
561

8,639

{ FEET)
26  LOCAL
24  LOCAL

24 &

30 COLLECTCR

24  LOCAL
24 LOCAL
30 LOCAL
29  LOCAL
36  LOCAL
29  LOCAL
30 LOCAL
29 LOCAL




